

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/07/2020

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:35

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009505 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5648
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SPRAGUE I/C TO ARGONNE I/C
 PAVING
 19Z023
 PROJECT : RF-0906(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2020

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.			CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
	110 N HAYFORD RD			5111 E BROADWAY AVE			2732 N BECK RD	
	SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928				
	SPOKANE WA 992199263			SPOKANE WA 992203366			POST FALLS ID 838544567	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009505 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5648
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SPRAGUE I/C TO ARGONNE I/C
 PAVING
 19Z023
 PROJECT : RF-0906(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-29.55 %			-42.49 %		-33.47 %
			638,764.00	450,000.00	-188,764.00	367,344.60	-271,419.40	425,000.00	-213,764.00	
2	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	66.0000	EACH	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %	
			1,650.00	660.00	-990.00	1,056.00	-594.00	1,122.00	-528.00	
STRUCTURE										
3	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION HEADER AND RCS									
	390.0000	L.F.	350.0000	110.0000	-68.57 %	305.0000	-12.86 %	510.0000	45.71 %	
			136,500.00	42,900.00	-93,600.00	118,950.00	-17,550.00	198,900.00	62,400.00	
4	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION RCS									
	210.0000	L.F.	140.0000	90.0000	-35.71 %	97.0000	-30.71 %	170.0000	21.43 %	
			29,400.00	18,900.00	-10,500.00	20,370.00	-9,030.00	35,700.00	6,300.00	
5	BRIDGE DECK AND BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB RUT REPAIR									
	14980.0000	S.F.	21.0000	16.0000	-23.81 %	15.8500	-24.52 %	18.0000	-14.29 %	
			314,580.00	239,680.00	-74,900.00	237,433.00	-77,147.00	269,640.00	-44,940.00	
6	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/574N									
	10.0000	S.F.	200.0000	350.0000	75.00 %	90.0000	-55.00 %	510.0000	155.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	900.00	-1,100.00	5,100.00	3,100.00	
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/574S									
	10.0000	S.F.	200.0000	350.0000	75.00 %	90.0000	-55.00 %	510.0000	155.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	900.00	-1,100.00	5,100.00	3,100.00	
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/576N									
	10.0000	S.F.	200.0000	350.0000	75.00 %	90.0000	-55.00 %	510.0000	155.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	900.00	-1,100.00	5,100.00	3,100.00	
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/576S									
	10.0000	S.F.	200.0000	350.0000	75.00 %	90.0000	-55.00 %	510.0000	155.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	900.00	-1,100.00	5,100.00	3,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009505 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5648
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SPRAGUE I/C TO ARGONNE I/C
 PAVING
 19Z023
 PROJECT : RF-0906(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	300.0000	TON	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	51.0000	2.00 %	62.0000	24.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	15,300.00	300.00	18,600.00	3,600.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
11	PARTIAL SPALL DEPTH REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
12	SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK									
	1000.0000	L.F.	8.5000	5.0000	-41.18 %	8.4000	-1.18 %	23.0000	170.59 %	
			8,500.00	5,000.00	-3,500.00	8,400.00	-100.00	23,000.00	14,500.00	
13	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT									
	316.0000	L.F.	2.0000	28.0000	1,300.00 %	32.0000	1,500.00 %	40.0000	1,900.00 %	
			632.00	8,848.00	8,216.00	10,112.00	9,480.00	12,640.00	12,008.00	
14	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING									
	4850.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	13.5000	-46.00 %	7.5000	-70.00 %	
			121,250.00	48,500.00	-72,750.00	65,475.00	-55,775.00	36,375.00	-84,875.00	
15	ROADWAY RUT REPAIR									
	1000.0000	S.F.	15.5000	16.0000	3.23 %	15.8500	2.26 %	18.0000	16.13 %	
			15,500.00	16,000.00	500.00	15,850.00	350.00	18,000.00	2,500.00	
16	SURFACE TEXTURE GRIND									
	14980.0000	S.F.	1.5000	4.2500	183.33 %	4.2500	183.33 %	5.0000	233.33 %	
			22,470.00	63,665.00	41,195.00	63,665.00	41,195.00	74,900.00	52,430.00	
17	STEEL OBJECT REMOVAL									
	29.0000	EACH	300.0000	160.0000	-46.67 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	850.0000	183.33 %	
			8,700.00	4,640.00	-4,060.00	7,250.00	-1,450.00	24,650.00	15,950.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	3365.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	24.0000	140.00 %	
			33,650.00	33,650.00	0.00	43,745.00	10,095.00	80,760.00	47,110.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009505 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5648
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SPRAGUE I/C TO ARGONNE I/C
 PAVING
 19Z023
 PROJECT : RF-0906(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64V-28 16680.0000	TON	90.0000 1,501,200.00	66.0000 1,100,880.00	-26.67 % -400,320.00	70.3500 1,173,438.00	-21.83 % -327,762.00	83.0000 1,384,440.00	-7.78 % -116,760.00	
20	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64V-28 22230.0000	TON	80.0000 1,778,400.00	62.0000 1,378,260.00	-22.50 % -400,140.00	67.7500 1,506,082.50	-15.31 % -272,317.50	72.0000 1,600,560.00	-10.00 % -177,840.00	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28 13520.0000	TON	75.0000 1,014,000.00	62.0000 838,240.00	-17.33 % -175,760.00	72.0000 973,440.00	-4.00 % -40,560.00	79.0000 1,068,080.00	5.33 % 54,080.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		128,808.00	128,808.00		128,808.00		128,808.00		
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		163,980.00	163,980.00	0.00 %	163,980.00	0.00 %	163,980.00	0.00 %	
25	HMA CORE-BRIDGE 6.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,800.00	575.0000 3,450.00	91.67 % 1,650.00	210.0000 1,260.00	-30.00 % -540.00	14.0000 84.00	-95.33 % -1,716.00	
26	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 175.0000	L.F.	5.0000 875.00	20.0000 3,500.00	300.00 % 2,625.00	30.0000 5,250.00	500.00 % 4,375.00	14.0000 2,450.00	180.00 % 1,575.00	
27	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 272.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,360.00	20.0000 5,440.00	300.00 % 4,080.00	28.5000 7,752.00	470.00 % 6,392.00	40.0000 10,880.00	700.00 % 9,520.00	
28	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
29	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
			128,880.00	128,880.00	0.00 %	128,880.00	0.00 %	128,880.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009505 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5648
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SPRAGUE I/C TO ARGONNE I/C
 PAVING
 19Z023
 PROJECT : RF-0906(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
30	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	190080.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.4700	17.50 %	0.5000	25.00 %	0.5500	37.50 %	
			76,032.00	89,337.60	13,305.60	95,040.00	19,008.00	104,544.00	28,512.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
31	ESC LEAD									
	7.0000	DAY	200.0000	75.0000	-62.50 %	875.0000	337.50 %	1,700.0000	750.00 %	
			1,400.00	525.00	-875.00	6,125.00	4,725.00	11,900.00	10,500.00	
32	INLET PROTECTION									
	201.0000	EACH	160.0000	80.0000	-50.00 %	130.0000	-18.75 %	150.0000	-6.25 %	
			32,160.00	16,080.00	-16,080.00	26,130.00	-6,030.00	30,150.00	-2,010.00	
33	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
34	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
35	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	110.0000	EACH	55.0000	61.0000	10.91 %	47.0000	-14.55 %	52.0000	-5.45 %	
			6,050.00	6,710.00	660.00	5,170.00	-880.00	5,720.00	-330.00	
37	PAINT LINE									
	82590.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1500	-25.00 %	0.1600	-20.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %	
			16,518.00	12,388.50	-4,129.50	13,214.40	-3,303.60	16,518.00	0.00	
38	PLASTIC LINE									
	1490.0000	L.F.	1.1500	2.0000	73.91 %	2.1000	82.61 %	2.3000	100.00 %	
			1,713.50	2,980.00	1,266.50	3,129.00	1,415.50	3,427.00	1,713.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009505 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5648
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SPRAGUE I/C TO ARGONNE I/C
 PAVING
 19Z023
 PROJECT : RF-0906(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 90150.0000	L.F.	1.5000 135,225.00	0.9200 82,938.00	-38.67 % -52,287.00	0.9500 85,642.50	-36.67 % -49,582.50	1.0500 94,657.50	-30.00 % -40,567.50	
40	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 780.0000	L.F.	4.5000 3,510.00	5.0000 3,900.00	11.11 % 390.00	5.2500 4,095.00	16.67 % 585.00	5.7000 4,446.00	26.67 % 936.00	
41	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 25900.0000	L.F.	4.5000 116,550.00	4.0000 103,600.00	-11.11 % -12,950.00	4.1000 106,190.00	-8.89 % -10,360.00	4.4000 113,960.00	-2.22 % -2,590.00	
42	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 3.0000	EACH	165.0000 495.00	155.0000 465.00	-6.06 % -30.00	160.0000 480.00	-3.03 % -15.00	175.0000 525.00	6.06 % 30.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	40,000.00	75,000.00	87.50 % 35,000.00	79,250.00	98.13 % 39,250.00	85,000.00	112.50 % 45,000.00	
44	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	470,000.00	400,000.00	-14.89 % -70,000.00	433,000.00	-7.87 % -37,000.00	494,000.00	5.11 % 24,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
45	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
46	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$10,000	L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
47	ADJUST MANHOLE 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	575.0000 2,300.00	-42.50 % -1,700.00	3,550.0000 14,200.00	255.00 % 10,200.00	2,000.0000 8,000.00	100.00 % 4,000.00	
48	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 13.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 13,000.00	2,750.0000 35,750.00	175.00 % 22,750.00	2,380.0000 30,940.00	138.00 % 17,940.00	2,000.0000 26,000.00	100.00 % 13,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009505 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5648
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 SPRAGUE I/C TO ARGONNE I/C
 PAVING
 19Z023
 PROJECT : RF-0906(236)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 15 2020
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555 SPOKANE WA 992199263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 2732 N BECK RD POST FALLS ID 838544567 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
49	GRATE RISER								
	182.0000	EACH	600.0000	310.0000	-48.33 %	528.0000	-12.00 %	600.0000	0.00 %
			109,200.00	56,420.00	-52,780.00	96,096.00	-13,104.00	109,200.00	0.00
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
52	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
53	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00	
54	SPPC PLAN								
		L.S.			-80.00 %		-60.00 %		-50.00 %
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00
55	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
		L.S.			225.99 %		-6.25 %		32.50 %
			20,000.00	65,197.90	45,197.90	18,750.00	-1,250.00	26,500.00	6,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$7,235,056.50	\$5,777,777.00	-20.14%	\$6,197,197.00	-14.34%	\$6,975,200.50	-3.59%
BASE TOTAL			\$7,235,056.50	\$5,777,777.00	-20.14%	\$6,197,197.00	-14.34%	\$6,975,200.50	-3.59%